#### 501948399 06/08/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignee name that was listed incorrectly previously recorded on Reel 027559 Frame 0818. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct assignee name is MAN Truck & Bus Oesterreich AG as indicated on the newly signed assignment attached herewith

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Franz Rammer	02/09/2012
Franz Leitenmayr	02/09/2012
Gottfried Raab	02/07/2012

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAN Truck & Bus Oesterreich AG
Street Address:	Schoenauerstrasse 5
City:	Steyr
State/Country:	AUSTRIA
Postal Code:	A-4400

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13190544

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (954)925-1101

 Phone:
 954-925-1100

Email: patents@patentusa.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Lerner Greenberg Stemer LLP

Address Line 1: 2445 Hollywood Blvd

Address Line 4: Hollywood, FLORIDA 33020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MAN-33818
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ralph E Locher

Total Attachments: 3 source=ASSIGN-030#page1.tif source=CONF-008#page1.tif source=CONF-008#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028341 FRAME: 0553

> \$40.00 1319054

Docket No.: MAN-33818

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS We, FRANZ RAMMER, FRANZ LEITENMAYR and GOTTFRIED RAAB, residing respectively at Wolfern and Perg, Austria, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

#### METHOD AND DEVICE FOR ENGINE BRAKING

and the invention therein described and claimed in Application No. 13/190,544, filed on July 26, 2011.

WHEREAS, **MAN TRUCK & BUS OESTERREICH AG**, Austrian corporation doing business at Steyr, Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned application, and to the application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term, for which the Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us, had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE hereby authorize the Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on the invention or resulting from the application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said corporation as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

Witness FRANZ RAMMER (L.S.) S.2.2012

FRANZ RAMMER Date

Stanz Leinen (L.S.) S.2.2012

Date

Or.02.12 Publish Give Gotter RAAB

GOTTFRIED RAAB

Date

L.S.) 1.2.2012

Date

PATENT REEL: 028341 FRAME: 0554



#### **United States Patent and Trademark Office**

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



#### Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT	ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Franz Rammer	05/20/2011
Franz Leitenmayr	05/20/2011
Gottfried Raab	05/20/2011

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAN Nutzfahrzeuge Oesterreich AG	
Street Address:	Schoenauer Str. 5	
City:	Steyr	
State/Country:	AUSTRIA	
Postal Code:	A-4400	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13190544

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(954)925-1101

Phone:

954-925-1100

Email:

patents@patentusa.com

Correspondent Name:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Lerner Greenberg Stemer LLP

Address Line 1:

2445 Hollywood Blvd

Address Line 4:

Hollywood, FLORIDA 33020

ATTORNEY DOCKET

PATENT REEL: 028341 FRAME: 0555

NUMBER:	MAN-33818
NAME OF SUBMI	TTER: Ralph E Locher
Signature:	/Ralph E Locher/
Date:	01/19/2012
Total Attachments: 1 source=MAN-373#page1.tif	
RECEIPT INFORM	MATION
EPAS ID: Receipt Date: Fee Amount:	PAT1824156 01/19/2012 \$40

## Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT : 028341 FRAME: 0556